

AFPM Q&A and Technology Forum 2016

FCC Q&A Session

Baltimore, Maryland, USA
27 September 2016

ISBN: 978-1-5108-4831-3

Printed from e-media with permission by:

Curran Associates, Inc.
57 Morehouse Lane
Red Hook, NY 12571



Some format issues inherent in the e-media version may also appear in this print version.

Copyright© (2016) by American Fuel & Petrochemical Manufacturers (AFPM)
All rights reserved.

Printed by Curran Associates, Inc. (2017)

For permission requests, please contact American Fuel & Petrochemical Manufacturers (AFPM)
at the address below.

American Fuel & Petrochemical Manufacturers (AFPM)
1667 K Street, NW, Suite 700
Washington DC 20006
USA

Phone: (202) 457-0480
Fax: (202) 457-1486

info@afpm.org

Additional copies of this publication are available from:

Curran Associates, Inc.
57 Morehouse Lane
Red Hook, NY 12571 USA
Phone: 845-758-0400
Fax: 845-758-2633
Email: curran@proceedings.com
Web: www.proceedings.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

FCC Q&A SESSION	6
Introduction to Session	6
Introduction of Panelists	6
Process	8
Question 60: When is your return on investment (ROI) adequate to justify installing a desalter to treat purchased FCC feeds? What other factors besides FCC catalyst impact and unit corrosion are used to determine ROI? How do these desalters differ, mechanically and operationally, from a conventional crude oil desalter?	8
Question 60: Answer Book Response.....	10
Question 61: How many inside/outside operators staff your FCC plant? What other processes are included in their scope of responsibility?	18
Question 61: Answer Book Response.....	19
Question 62: We have run a full-burn FCCU for many years. We are considering processing more resid and operating in a partial CO combustion mode. What is a carbon runaway, and how can it be addressed?.....	19
Question 62: Answer Book Responses	25
Question 63: What are your current methods used for regenerator cyclone temperature control? Do you use water sprays or steam injection?.....	27
Question 63: Answer Book Response.....	29
Question 64: What are your typical operating guidelines to prevent compressor surge episodes? How closely do your FCCU operators approach the actual surge line of a compressor before adjusting operation?	31
Question 64: Answer Book Response.....	33
Question 65: Please comment on which FCC feed types you are currently processing and what chemicals you are using for gas plant corrosion prevention. Is waterwashing sufficient to sustain adequate unit reliability?.....	33
Question 65: Answer Book Response.....	34
Question 66: In your experience, how does changing the feed cutpoints impact FCC conversion and product yields? How does the LP (liquefied petroleum) determine where to make these cutpoints?	35
Question 66: Answer Book Response.....	37
Question 67: As distillate demand has decreased, current economics favor maximizing gasoline and octane. What operating and catalyst changes do you recommend for increasing octane barrels?	39
Question 67: Answer Book Responses	43

Question 68: What is your experience with processing raw crude in the FCC? What types of crude have you tried to process in the FCC? What are the yield impacts? Any corrosion issues associated with this mode of operation? What additional corrosion monitoring is needed?	45
Question 68: Answer Book Response.....	47
Question 69: Our FCC unit is limited by coke burn and high regenerator temperatures. What catalyst and operational changes have you implemented to maximize the conversion of heavy feeds and increase the amount of resid we can process without running into our regenerator limits and increasing dry gas production?	48
Question 69: Answer Book Responses	53
Question 70: What is your method for measuring naphthenic acid [TAN (total acid number)] in FCC feed? Is this method affected by VABP (volume average boiling point) or Concarbon (Conradson carbon) content? Do you have data that validates an appropriate integrity operating window (IOW) trigger level? If above the trigger level, what is your recommended corrective action (extra inspection, change crude/slate, etc.)?.....	54
Safety and Environmental.....	56
Question 71: In your experience, what factors affect NOx emissions for a partial-burn FCC with a CO boiler? How do you achieve 50 ppm CO emissions while simultaneously minimizing NOx emissions through the stack?	56
Question 71: Answer Book Responses	60
Question 72: Recent drone technology advancements have enabled refiners and contractors to improve the efficiency of maintenance and inspection activities. With this, how are your hot-work permits and general safety policies evolving to sustain adequate asset and personnel protection at all times? For instance, what additional safety permits or considerations would apply for drone use and aerial inspections?	62
Question 72: Answer Book Response.....	63
Question 73: What criteria do you use to justify sealless pumps in place of conventional double-seal pumps in LPG services? What are the operational and reliability issues associated with these types of sealless pumps?	65
Question 73: Answer Book Responses	68
Catalyst	70
Question 74: In your experience, what are the effects of different Ni passivation technologies on the performance of CO promoters and stack emissions?.....	70
Question 74: Answer Book Responses	71
Question 75: In your experience, how does the shape of an FCC catalyst particle impact the fluidization properties of the catalyst? What other properties are important to monitor?	72
Question 75: Answer Book Response.....	75
Question 76: What FCC operating and catalytic changes can lower gasoline sulfur while retaining octane? How would feed hydrotreatment impact these options? How would the FCC operating and catalytic changes impact gasoline post-hydrotreating?	76

Question 76: Answer Book Responses	80
Question 77: What are your Best Practices for mitigating operational or performance risks throughout a catalyst changeover?.....	82
Question 77: Answer Book Response.....	85
Question 78: What operational and catalytic changes have you implemented to optimize C4 olefin yield for the alkylation unit?.....	86
Question 78: Answer Book Response.....	91
Mechanical/Reliability	92
Question 79: What methods do you use to detect and monitor coke deposition in FCCU risers? What prediction methods have been successful?	92
Question 79: Answer Book Response.....	95
Question 80: What is your Best Practice for removing feed nozzles during turnarounds when only the tips are planned to be replaced? Are there any pros/cons or advantages/disadvantages of removing the nozzles while the system is hot or after it has cooled?	95
Question 80: Answer Book Response.....	96
Question 81: What are your inspection Best Practices for third-stage separator (TSS) systems throughout a scheduled turnaround? What types of issues or equipment damage should be would you proactively anticipate in order to mitigate potential turnaround delays?	97
Question 82: Have any of your FCC units observed extensive corrosion in carbon steel piping operating below 500°F, particularly in the slurry circuit? What are your typical corrosion mechanisms? What metallurgies would you deem acceptable for high-temperature, high-sulfur streams?.....	98
Question 83: What are the variables you consider which impact slurry oil pump life? What is the typical slurry oil pump life that you experience in normal service?	99
Question 83: Answer Book Response.....	101
Question 84: What effects, if any, have you observed concerning slurry pumparound exchanger fouling when processing shale oil/tight oil feeds?	101
Question 84: Answer Book Response.....	102